
2025 Rockford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 8-16   Home: 9-9   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (250), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Hulsey (3), Howard (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Williams 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-117),
Williams (28-33), Howard (23-26), Hulsey (19-21), Lima (15-17), Froehlich (8-9), Shanahan (4-4), Vandeberg (4-5), Willenkamp (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Krueger, Chayton .360 37-36 111 21 40 7 6 0 21 59 .532 9 0 12 0 .408 0 4 5-8 80 65 8 .948
12 Williams, Kariana .328 38-38 125 20 41 6 1 1 23 52 .416 5 1 13 1 .353 2 1 6-8 40 21 2 .968
2 Callahan, Jocelyn .316 36-36 98 28 31 2 3 1 14 42 .429 15 1 20 0 .409 1 0 16-19 64 79 13 .917
3 Lysaght, Olivia .267 32-29 60 17 16 2 3 1 13 27 .450 18 2 17 0 .444 1 0 1-1 28 3 4 .886
7 Lima, Bella .256 38-38 117 24 30 8 5 2 14 54 .462 6 0 15 1 .288 2 2 9-10 54 38 10 .902
1 Schwartz, Makenzie .636 11-2 11 6 7 0 0 0 4 7 .636 0 0 0 0 .583 1 1 2-2 5 5 2 .833
25 Nelson, Linnea .600 6-1 5 5 3 1 0 1 5 7 1.400 2 0 1 0 .714 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
4 Cosentino, Mia .360 14-7 25 7 9 0 0 0 4 9 .360 1 0 5 0 .385 0 3 3-3 8 4 2 .857
23 Vandeberg, Neelah .352 19-16 54 8 19 4 1 1 11 28 .519 1 0 9 0 .357 1 0 0-0 74 3 4 .951
18 Willenkamp, Payton .314 22-17 51 9 16 7 1 2 14 31 .608 4 1 9 0 .375 0 0 0-0 99 4 2 .981
8 Hill, Tomi .313 8-6 16 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .375 1 0 3 0 .353 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
16 Froehlich, Michaela .299 29-23 67 5 20 4 0 0 4 24 .358 12 0 6 2 .405 0 1 0-0 24 2 1 .963
13 Ortiz, Judah .294 19-14 51 2 15 1 0 0 11 16 .314 1 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 64 0 1 .985
17 Schuldt, Alexis .292 11-10 24 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .333 4 1 6 0 .387 2 2 0-2 15 5 0 1.000
14 McMullin, Kara .286 6-1 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
22 Howard, Makayla .263 20-20 57 6 15 2 0 0 2 17 .298 3 0 10 1 .300 0 0 0-0 54 7 3 .953
20 Jarrard, Kaylee .250 9-4 12 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 5 0 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
26 Hulsey, Sophia .234 28-27 64 13 15 5 1 0 11 22 .344 15 3 8 0 .388 3 0 1-1 71 28 6 .943
15 Wiedemann, Kayla .231 14-4 13 6 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 1 .800
21 Keever, Makenzie .222 7-3 9 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .300 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Zielinski, Lauren .214 12-12 28 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .214 6 0 4 0 .353 0 1 1-2 4 12 4 .800
11 Madigan, Kieran .207 24-22 29 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 .241 1 0 12 1 .233 0 3 0-0 33 0 1 .971
19 Paris, Nicole .200 21-17 15 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 2 2 5 0 .368 0 1 0-0 19 31 4 .926
6 Shanahan, Claire .154 14-4 13 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 0 0 0 .267 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
9 Goodall, Hailee .000 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 40-40 1066 207 316 56 21 9 168 441 .414 116 14 168 6 .369 13 20 51-64 778 315 68 .941
Opponents .279 40-40 1065 175 297 43 20 11 142 413 .388 95 14 137 6 .344 7 23 51-59 770 277 58 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Lima, Bella 2.80 9-9 20 18 9 2-0 1 102.2 113 73 41 33 47 11 11 5 .267 6 6 0 3 7
12 Williams, Kariana 3.19 9-8 19 17 13 0-0 0 118.1 130 71 54 52 73 22 7 4 .275 16 6 0 2 14
6 Shanahan, Claire 3.21 1-2 12 3 1 1-0 1 24.0 29 13 11 8 7 7 1 1 .287 1 0 0 0 1
23 Vandeberg, Neelah 5.78 1-1 5 2 1 1-0 0 13.1 22 15 11 2 10 3 0 1 .361 2 2 0 2 1
17 Schuldt, Alexis 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.24 20-20 57 40 24 4 2 259.1 297 175 120 95 137 43 20 11 .279 25 14 0 7 23
Opponents 3.84 20-20 78 40 13 8 3 257.0 316 206 141 116 168 56 21 9 .296 33 14 0 13 20



2025 Rockford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Schuldt, Alexis 20 15 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jarrard, Kaylee 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McMullin, Kara 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shanahan, Claire 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Keever, Makenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hill, Tomi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nelson, Linnea 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ortiz, Judah 65 64 0 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Willenkamp, Payton 105 99 4 2 .981 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Madigan, Kieran 34 33 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Kariana 63 40 21 2 .968 0 28 5 .848 0 0
16 Froehlich, Michaela 27 24 2 1 .963 0 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Howard, Makayla 64 54 7 3 .953 0 23 3 .885 2 0
23 Vandeberg, Neelah 81 74 3 4 .951 4 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Krueger, Chayton 153 80 65 8 .948 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hulsey, Sophia 105 71 28 6 .943 1 19 2 .905 3 0
19 Paris, Nicole 54 19 31 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Callahan, Jocelyn 156 64 79 13 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lima, Bella 102 54 38 10 .902 6 15 2 .882 0 0
3 Lysaght, Olivia 35 28 3 4 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cosentino, Mia 14 8 4 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schwartz, Makenzie 12 5 5 2 .833 1 0 1 — 0 0
5 Zielinski, Lauren 20 4 12 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wiedemann, Kayla 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Goodall, Hailee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1161 778 315 68 .941 28 102 15 .872 5 0
Opponents 1105 770 277 58 .948 24 102 26 .797 5 0


